
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4350
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2008
INDO -JAPAN DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some differences have been arisen between India and Japan over the dedicated freight corridors (DFC);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways have taken any steps to solve the issue amicably;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRI R. VELU )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (e) : Do not arise.
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